Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **HUTCHMED (China) Limited**

和黃醫藥(中國)有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 13)

## **OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT**

This announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Please refer to the attached Form TR-1 which has been published by HUTCHMED (China) Limited on the website of the U.K. Regulatory Information Service on January 17, 2022.

By Order of the Board

#### **Edith Shih**

Non-executive Director and Company Secretary

Hong Kong, January 17, 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the Directors of the Company are:

#### **Executive Directors:**

Mr TO Chi Keung, Simon (Chairman) Mr Christian Lawrence HOGG (Chief Executive Officer) Mr CHENG Chig Fung, Johnny (Chief Financial Officer) Dr Weiguo SU (Chief Scientific Officer) Non-executive Directors: Dr Dan ELDAR Ms Edith SHIH

Independent Non-executive Directors: Mr Paul Rutherford CARTER *(Senior Independent Director)* Dr Karen Jean FERRANTE Mr Graeme Allan JACK Professor MOK Shu Kam, Tony

# TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

**NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS** (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible)

	ssuer or the underlyi o which voting right	HUTCHMED (China) Limited				
1b. Please indicate	if the issuer is a non	-UK issuer	(please ma	ark with an "X" if appro	priate)	
Non-UK issuer						Х
2. Reason for the n	otification (please ma	ark the appro	opriate box o	or boxes with an "X")		
An acquisition or disp	osal of voting rights					
An acquisition or disp	osal of financial instrun	nents				
An event changing the	e breakdown of voting ı	rights				
Other (please specify	) <sup>iii</sup> : Expiration of warrar	nts referred t	o in previous	TR-1 dated 06/07/202	.0.	Х
3. Details of person	subject to the notifi	cation oblig	gation <sup>™</sup>			
Name			General Atlantic Singapore HCM Pte. Ltd.			
City and country of registered office (if applicable)			Singapore			
<b>4. Full name of shareholder(s)</b> (if different from 3.)						
Name						
City and country of re	gistered office (if applic					
5. Date on which the threshold was crossed or reached v:			03/01/2022			
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			17/01/2022			
7. Total positions o	f person(s) subject t	o the notifi	cation oblig	jation		
	% of voting rights at- tached to shares (to- tal of 8. A)	through fina me	through financial instru- ments (8.A + 8.B) in issu		Total number voting rights in issuer (8.A 8.B) <sup>vii</sup>	held
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	2.99%			2.99%	25,835,000	

Position of previous notification (if applicable)	2.81%	2.35%	5.16%	
---	-------	-------	-------	--

# 8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached with a shares

Class/type of shares ISIN code (if possible)	Number of voting rights <sup>ix</sup>		% of voting rights	
	Direct (DTR5.1)	Indirect (DTR5.2.1)	Direct (DTR5.1)	(DTR5.2.1)
Ordinary Shares KYG4672N1198	25,835,000		2.99%	
SUBTOTAL 8. A	25,835,000		2.99%	

B 1: Financial Instruments according to DTR5.3.1R (1) (a)					
Type of financial in- strument	Expiration date ×	Exercise/ Conversion Period xi	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/converted.	% of voting rights	
		SUBTOTAL 8. B 1			

Type of financial instrument	Expiration date ×	Exercise/ Conversion Pe- riod <sup>xi</sup>	Physical or cash Settlement <sup>xii</sup>	Number of voting rights	% of voting rights
			SUBTOTAL 8.B.2		

<b>9. Information in relation</b> applicable box with an "X"	to the person subject to )	the notification obligatior	n (please mark the	
Person subject to the notification	y ation obligation is not controlled g(s) holding directly or indirectl			
	rtakings through which the voti actively held starting with the ul as necessary) <sup>xiv</sup>		on or legal entity	х
Name **	% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	% of voting rights through financial in- struments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold	Total of both if equals or is hig than the notifia threshold	her
GAP (Bermuda) L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic, L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic GenPar (Bermuda), L.P			2.99%	
General Atlantic (Lux) S.à r.l.			2.99%	
General Atlantic GenPar (Lux) SCSp, L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Part- ners (Bermuda) IV, L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Part- ners (Bermuda) EU, L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Part- ners (Lux) SCSp, L.P.			2.99%	
GAP Coinvestments III, LLC			2.99%	
GAP Coinvestments IV, LLC			2.99%	
GAP Coinvestments V, LLC			2.99%	
GAP Coinvestments CDA, L.P.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Singapore Interholdco Ltd.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Singa- pore Fund Pte. Ltd.			2.99%	
General Atlantic Singa- pore HCM Pte. Ltd.			2.99%	

**10.** In case of proxy voting, please identify:

Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

### 11. Additional information xvi

Under DTR 5.1.2R(1) as HUTCHMED (China) Limited is a non-UK Issuer and General Atlantic Singapore HCM Pte. Ltd. now holds less than 5% of the total voting rights as shareholder, we no longer hold a notifiable interest.

Place of completion	Singapore
Date of completion	03/01/2022